

14 LAC 35/24 DIWAN SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND  
ANR

30.07.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Counsel for the applicant / intervenor, namely, Ms.  
Navdeep Kaur.

Counsel for R-1/State.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

WS had already been filed by R-1.

WS filed today by R-2.

The intervenor had moved an application u/o 1 Rule  
10 CPC for her impleadment in place of deceased petitioner on  
the basis of the Will dt. 11.02.2003. Issue notice of this  
application to the LRs of the petitioner through the SDM  
concerned, on filing of PF, returnable for **02.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)

District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 30.07.2025