

14 LAC 35/24 DIWAN SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND

ANR

17.03.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Counsel for intervenor Navdeep Kaur.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Issue notice in compliance of order dated 30.07.2025
on the same terms and conditions returnable for **12.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.03.2026(jd)