

11 LAC 35/24 DIWAN SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND  
ANR

12.05.2026

**Present:** Counsel for intervenor Navdeep Kaur.  
None for the LRs of the deceased petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

The affidavit of service regarding two of the LRs of the petitioners namely Harpreet Singh Suri and Tejinder Kaur have been filed whereby they have been served via Speed Post. They have not appeared despite service.

The remaining two LRs of the petitioner namely Ramita Kaur and Ranjita Sahni remains unserved. **Issue notice to both of these, through all permissible modes, subject to taking of required steps, returnable for 04.08.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/12.05.2026/ak